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Best Performance Overall

32 Edmund BURGESS BUGATTI  T13 BRESCIA 1496 1924 522.1 Tony Jones 

Trophy

Class Awards
No Name Car CC Year Total Award

Class 2         Touring Cars

8 Harry COLLEDGE AUSTIN  CHUMMY 747 1929 530.1 1st Class

3 Angus FROST AUSTIN  7 SALOON 747 1932 575.0 1st Class

19 Michael BROWN RILEY  9 TOURER 1087 1930 614.5 2nd Class

17 Neil THORP SINGER  9 SPORTS COUPE 972 1934 623.1 2nd Class

20 Paul HOSKINS MORRIS  COWLEY 1500 1929 639.5 3rd Class

10 Clive HAMILTON-GOULD MORRIS  MINOR TOURER 847 1930 650.6 3rd Class

12 Russell HENNESSY MORRIS  BULLNOSE 1511 1924 654.1 3rd Class

Class 3         Standard Sports-Cars

32 Edmund BURGESS BUGATTI  T13 BRESCIA 1496 1924 522.1 1stClass

The New Year Driving Tests - Awards

 01 February 2015

32 Edmund BURGESS BUGATTI  T13 BRESCIA 1496 1924 522.1 1stClass

34 Colin REYNOLDS MG  M 12/12 744 1930 556.7 2nd Class

33 Mark BALLARD FRAZER NASH  FALCON TT REP 1496 1931 586.9 3rd Class

Class 4         Modified & Special Sports-Cars

45 Matt JOHNSTON AUSTIN  ULSTER TT REP 747 1930 550.4 1st Class

62 Peter CLARK AUSTIN  7 CAMBRIDGE 747 1931 594.9 1st Class

51 Mark GARFITT FRAZER NASH/BMW  319/55  SPORTS 1911 1937 597.1 1st Class

60 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 1410 1934 608.6 2nd Class

42 Andrew MARSH AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 747 1930 614.3 2nd Class

48 Jonathan ROLINSON AUSTIN  7 747 1934 617.0 2nd Class

Final Results57 Adrian DUCKER RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 1930 625.0 2nd Class

53 David ROLFE MG  M TYPE 1087 1930 665.9 3rd Class

56 Tim KNELLER MORRIS  BULLNOSE OXFORD 1802 1925 667.0 3rd Class

Marshals' Draw Winner - Paul Mayhead, Test Marshal Test 4/11
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EvClasClassNo Name Car Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    

Class 2         Touring Cars
2 8 Harry COLLEDGE AUSTIN  CHUMMY 39.8 60.2 @ 18.4 @ 47.7 @ 26.8 17.1 53.5 @ 31.1 @ 55.3 @ 21.5 @ 49.4 @ 35.9 18.9 54.5 0 530.1 1st
2 3 Angus FROST AUSTIN  7 SALOON 48.5 75.8 25.6 52.8 35.7 25.4 59.3 46.7 64.6 27.0 58.7 41.3 25.9 65.7 78 575.0 1st
2 19 Michael BROWN RILEY  9 TOURER 38.0 @ 69.8 19.6 50.7 28.6 16.8 113.5 w 39.2 72.1 g 26.0 53.1 35.3 19.2 64.6 32 614.5 2nd
2 17 Neil THORP SINGER  9 SPORTS COUPE 63.3 g 73.5 24.2 65.5 37.7 11.2 @ 57.6 46.2 64.9 27.1 54.1 47.8 g 74.8 m 60.2 85 623.1 2nd
2 20 Paul HOSKINS MORRIS  COWLEY 44.7 72.0 g 21.4 107.7 m 31.5 15.6 60.9 43.1 72.8 g 28.4 64.8 41.8 21.9 60.9 48 639.5 3rd
2 10 Clive HAMILTON-

GOULD

MORRIS  MINOR TOURER 40.9 63.2 20.2 107.7 m 24.3 @ 17.0 53.5 41.9 58.2 24.3 109.4 w 34.7 @ 14.8 @ 53.5 @ 13 650.6 3rd

2 12 Russell HENNESSY MORRIS  BULLNOSE 52.4 g 84.6 g 28.0 65.0 30.6 24.9 62.4 46.9 65.6 29.4 61.5 42.3 29.1 62.4 31 654.1 3rd
2 720 Harry HOSKINS MORRIS  COWLEY 41.9 77.0 20.9 107.7 w 40.9 g 15.0 61.3 43.4 64.2 28.1 109.4 w 41.6 24.8 61.3 52 685.5 0
2 709 Miss Camilla FRASER AUSTIN  7 FABRIC SALOON 64.7 x 95.7 50.1 gx 64.3 43.5 x 11.5 93.8 # 53.5 84.9 35.8 69.9 46.6 17.8 73.2 97 708.3 0
2 702 Andrew BAKER AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 53.8 83.4 27.3 55.2 40.4 27.3 66.7 49.4 74.4 32.4 58.6 48.1 23.6 70.3 0 710.9 0
2 4 Mrs Ann ROBBINS AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 48.8 85.3 27.8 75.3 34.3 25.8 61.3 49.0 71.6 33.4 87.1 # 42.7 20.6 72.3 15 720.3 0
2 6 Miss Annabel JONES AUSTIN  7 GORDON 

ENGLAND
57.9 75.3 78.4 w 64.4 34.3 21.0 61.6 56.0 71.5 31.1 58.5 41.2 23.3 63.0 15 722.5 0

2 704 Ms Jenny PHILLIPS AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 46.9 114.3 27.3 86.9 x 37.4 17.3 57.4 63.9 g 87.4 30.1 62.1 53.0 16.5 67.8 15 753.3 0
2 14 Peter COBB SALMSON  GN STD TOURER 56.2 91.9 31.3 84.1 41.1 27.6 67.9 56.5 85.3 35.7 79.7 94.7 w 25.5 81.9 39 820.4 0
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2 14 Peter COBB SALMSON  GN STD TOURER 56.2 91.9 31.3 84.1 41.1 27.6 67.9 56.5 85.3 35.7 79.7 94.7 w 25.5 81.9 39 820.4 0

2 5 Miss Madeleine ROSE AUSTIN  7 SALOON 69.4 gg 74.1 37.7 x 107.7 w 52.0 b 44.8 # 113.5 w 91.1 m 66.7 32.0 69.1 43.5 41.9 # 113.5 w 96 861.0 0
2 18 Tony STEPHENS TROJAN  UTILITY 98.0 gg 103.6 33.6 81.4 44.4 21.5 113.5 w 82.2 90.0 39.2 85.6 58.1 25.3 104.2 44 936.6 0
2 9 Miss Emily FRASER AUSTIN  7 FABRIC SALOON 73.0 120.2 63.8 x 83.4 56.7 x 15.9 84.4 91.1 m 115.3 m 81.5 m 109.4 m 65.4 36.1 bb 109.8 x 133 973.0 0

2 1 Dr. Nick BELL AMILCAR  C4 NNS
2 2 James BAKER AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY NNS
2 7 Sebastian WELCH AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY NNS
2 11 Paul ROGERS MORRIS  MINOR SALOON Ret
2 15 Barry CLARKE SALMSON  AL 2 NNS
2 16 Guy LACHLAN SINGER  JUNIOR NNS

Class 3         Standard Sports-Cars
3 32 Edmund BURGESS BUGATTI  T13 BRESCIA 35.3 @ 63.2 @ 17.7 @ 46.7 26.4 17.0 @ 51.8 @ 45.2 g 56.3 22.1 @ 48.2 @ 31.7 @ 33.7 b 51.8 25 522.1 TonJon
3 Result Published        11/Feb/2015   09:0034 Colin REYNOLDS MG  M 12/12 39.2 73.5 g 18.7 44.7 @ 24.5 @ 19.7 51.3 37.8 56.0 @ 23.6 51.2 47.4 g 28.8 b 51.3 @ 11 556.7 2nd
3 33 Mark BALLARD FRAZER NASH  FALCON TT 

REP
38.6 64.8 18.9 45.4 37.0 g 76.6 m 52.3 43.4 58.9 27.4 63.7 32.8 16.0 b@ 55.1 44 586.9 3rd

3 37 Tim BECKH MG  J2 SPORTS 48.0 75.4 27.1 49.1 30.3 18.6 60.9 45.9 66.7 27.8 57.7 38.2 27.7 60.9 29 605.3 0
3 30 Miss Alex PILKINGTON ALFA ROMEO  6C 1750 36.3 78.1 20.1 54.3 27.9 32.7 52.8 34.4 @ 116.0 w 23.0 52.9 55.8 bb 27.2 53.4 47 617.9 0
3 36 Nigel STROUD MG  M TYPE 63.6 gg 92.6 g 21.3 54.5 32.9 16.6 56.4 42.2 62.5 25.6 58.7 48.7 g 27.1 56.4 13 646.1 0
3 35 Patrick GARDNER MG  J2 43.3 67.7 25.4 64.8 45.1 25.7 111.3 w 42.0 64.8 26.5 108.2 w 38.2 28.3 56.1 34 713.4 0
3 39 Simon CANDLIN RILEY  9 LYNX 95.3 m 83.4 24.5 99.5 43.2 31.2 65.6 60.0 78.9 33.8 82.7 49.3 28.9 79.2 x 38 817.5 0
3 38 Christopher HOBBS MG  K1 49.2 98.2 29.6 104.7 w 84.5 w 22.2 72.0 50.9 77.3 53.4 b 81.2 61.1 20.8 82.0 x 62 825.1 0
3 31 Stuart ULPH AUSTIN  ULSTER SPECIAL Ret
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Class 4         Modified & Special Sports-Cars
4 45 Matt JOHNSTON AUSTIN  ULSTER TT REP 39.8 62.4 @ 21.6 44.5 27.7 19.4 51.6 @ 39.6 58.5 24.3 51.5 36.6 21.3 51.6 @ 0 550.4 1st
4 62 Peter CLARK AUSTIN  7 CAMBRIDGE 37.9 70.6 20.6 50.1 30.0 13.0 @ 55.5 39.6 68.0 29.1 53.9 39.4 22.9 64.3 0 594.9 1st
4 51 Mark GARFITT FRAZER NASH/BMW  319/55  

SPORTS
41.0 70.6 23.7 48.4 44.5 g 21.3 56.6 44.7 63.1 27.0 54.3 43.2 17.1 b@ 56.6 15 597.1 1st

4 60 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 42.2 g 65.9 19.0 102.5 w 28.8 21.9 52.7 35.5 58.1 23.1 51.5 32.8 @ 21.9 52.7 0 608.6 2nd
4 42 Andrew MARSH AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 37.1 65.5 19.6 69.2 b 28.7 31.1 bb 52.2 45.2 g 61.5 23.1 54.2 42.6 b 32.1 bb 52.2 0 614.3 2nd
4 48 Jonathan ROLINSON AUSTIN  7 44.5 70.8 22.4 46.1 40.3 g 16.2 57.3 44.5 58.2 27.0 56.1 38.0 35.9 bb 59.7 0 617.0 2nd
4 57 Adrian DUCKER RILEY  BROOKLANDS 42.4 78.4 24.6 70.1 31.5 23.2 56.4 43.1 65.2 28.3 58.8 38.9 22.9 57.2 16 625.0 2nd
4 53 David ROLFE MG  M TYPE 38.0 69.2 28.2 66.7 g 31.6 28.9 58.9 41.1 61.7 27.0 61.5 53.2 b 31.0 68.9 x 0 665.9 3rd
4 56 Tim KNELLER MORRIS  BULLNOSE OXFORD 47.2 78.3 26.7 83.2 34.1 25.3 61.8 43.1 65.2 27.8 67.5 38.6 23.4 61.8 17 667.0 3rd

4 50 Miss Sarah OWEN FRAZER NASH  SEMMENCE SPL 42.0 75.5 33.1 72.1 36.3 34.9 b 56.1 56.7 g 80.5 31.1 57.0 48.2 22.5 58.1 18 686.1 0

4 754 Anthony JENKINS MORGAN  SUPER SPORTS 41.3 67.9 30.1 x 102.5 w 28.1 24.6 53.6 40.1 60.0 26.7 60.0 58.0 gb 40.0 bb 63.6 x 0 696.5 0
4 44 Nicholas LOAT AUSTIN  7 52.6 81.6 36.5 g 58.8 29.9 19.3 64.0 55.0 73.8 29.6 56.6 40.2 44.0 # 64.0 0 705.9 0
4 40 Paul MILNER AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 39.6 111.1 b 34.3 x 102.5 w 33.8 27.3 59.4 40.0 62.0 28.2 66.6 36.5 20.0 60.2 0 721.5 0
4 746 Miss Kate BURKE AUSTIN  7 36.5 @ 71.3 20.9 47.5 29.5 22.8 53.6 38.0 70.8 27.9 71.0 gg 46.4 g 77.1 m 111.6 m 0 724.9 0746 Miss Kate BURKE AUSTIN  7 36.5 @ 71.3 20.9 47.5 29.5 22.8 53.6 38.0 70.8 27.9 71.0 gg 46.4 g 77.1 m 111.6 m 0 724.9 0
4 46 Iain ROCHE AUSTIN  7 45.2 g 122.4 w 17.8 @ 42.5 @ 26.9 @ 14.4 111.6 w 33.1 @ 57.2 @ 20.9 @ 48.8 @ 53.7 gg 21.8 b 111.6 m 0 727.9 0
4 58 Ron BIRKETT SINGER/FORD  SPORTS 96.5 m 67.6 77.8 m 102.5 w 36.5 g 35.3 bb 52.6 37.3 61.8 g 23.5 52.9 34.4 20.9 52.6 19 733.2 0
4 748 Mrs Roslyn ROLINSON AUSTIN  7 62.0 80.9 35.4 67.0 gg 36.8 46.4 # 63.0 60.9 65.2 35.9 62.4 45.0 22.4 66.4 0 749.7 0
4 41 Richard LANCE AUSTIN  NIPPY 54.5 85.2 37.3 63.3 38.5 18.7 65.2 65.5 g 79.7 34.1 67.6 52.8 30.3 b 65.2 0 757.9 0
4 54 Gary CAROLINE MORGAN  SUPER SPORTS 42.2 67.0 77.8 w 102.5 w 38.7 b 31.1 54.1 39.5 59.8 33.6 75.8 54.5 g 28.1 57.1 0 761.8 0
4 740 Olly SANDERS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 42.1 74.1 22.8 80.7 g 30.4 23.2 111.6 w 47.6 g 69.4 g 30.3 x 85.7 60.3 bx 28.8 63.7 0 770.7 0
4 43 Russell MILLS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER SPORTS REP 42.6 74.5 39.2 x 76.6 35.1 73.0 m 111.6 w 38.8 64.1 26.3 56.9 43.1 40.8 62.3 0 784.9 0

4 55 Andrew MESSENT MORGAN  SUPER SPORTS 56.3 g 86.0 26.8 102.5 w 37.4 37.9 64.8 43.2 87.1 39.1 73.1 52.9 g 41.6 75.0 0 823.7 0
4 49 Hugh PRIVETT FORD  MODEL A 41.0 74.3 77.8 w 102.5 m 51.2 b 15.9 59.4 43.7 75.0 38.2 b 67.9 66.3 bb 34.1 bb 97.6 b 21 823.9 0
4 59 Sean BRAMHALL TRIUMPH  GLORIA SPECIAL 57.2 x 93.6 gb 77.8 w 95.3 gb 32.5 73.0 m 65.8 b 51.0 117.2 w 35.0 64.1 g 40.1 35.1 56.4 45 849.1 0
4 744 Ian BILBEY AUSTIN  7 96.5 m 86.4 35.0 x 102.5 m 86.9 21.8 77.9 57.9 81.2 42.2 108.8 w 45.8 26.8 111.6 w 0 981.3 0
4 47 Matthew BELL AUSTIN  7 E A SPORTS NNS
4 52 John HAINE MG  M TYPE Ret
4 61 Rory SCOTT AUSTIN  7 NNS
Against each test score is a string of characters indicating any penalties incurred.     No time is recorded for a Missed or Wrong test

 b=bollard,  g=gate, x=overran  M=Missed  W=WrongCourse #=More than two mistakes  @=best score for test     (There is one b or g for each bollard or gate is hit.)  
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